

HB1287_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Local Government.

HB22-1287 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 14, lines 20 and 21, strike "(5), (6) introductory
2 portion, (6)(c), and (6)(d)" and substitute "and (5)".
- 3 Page 15, strike lines 23 through 27.
- 4 Page 16, strike lines 1 through 10.
- 5 Page 17, line 24, after "owner" insert "OR RESIDENT".
- 6 Page 28, line 14, strike "RESIDENT" and substitute "HOME OWNER".
- 7 Page 40, line 1, strike "HOMEOWNER" and substitute "HOME OWNER".
- 8 Page 45, line 24, strike "AND RESIDENTS".
- 9 Page 46, line 5, strike "owners, MOBILE HOME PARK RESIDENTS," and
10 substitute "owners".
- 11 Page 46, line 15, strike "(a)".
- 12 Page 46, strike lines 19 through 22.
- 13 Page 47, lines 9 and 10, strike "AND RESIDENT".
- 14 Page 47, line 12, strike "~~home owners~~" and substitute "home owners".
- 15 Page 47, lines 13 and 14, strike "landlords, ~~and~~ home owners, AND
16 RESIDENTS" and substitute "landlords and home owners".
- 17 Page 47, line 25, strike "(12),".
- 18 Page 52, strike lines 17 through 22.
- 19 Page 53, line 17, strike "(2)(d), (2)(e),".
- 20 Page 53, strike lines 22 through 26.
- 21 Strike "OR RESIDENT" on: **Page 45**, line 15; and **Page 52**, lines 24, 25, and
22 27.

** *** ** *** **